Highway Access Control Ordinance
Fee Schedule

Access installed by Dodge County Highway Department

|:| 1. Commercial/Industrial Access Actual cost

|:| 2. Private and Field Driveway Access $2000 plus actual cost of pipe, if required
|:| 3. Remove Existing Driveway Access Actual Cost

|:| 4. Relocate Existing Driveway Access $3000 plus actual cost of pipe, if required
|:| 5. Replace an Existing Culvert $2000 plus actual cost of pipe

|:| 6. Install/Replace Apron End Wall $300 plus actual cost of end wall(s)

|:| 7. Extend Existing Driveway Access $1000 plus actual cost of pipe if required
|:| 8. Temporary Driveway Access $3000

|:| 9. County Project Related No Fee

Access installed by Private Contractor/Owner

|:| 1. Commercial/Industrial Access $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 2. Private and Field Driveway Access $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 3. Remove Existing Driveway Access $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 4. Relocate Existing Driveway Access $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 5. Replace an Existing Culvert $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 6. Install/Replace Apron End Wall $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 7. Extend Existing Driveway Access $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 8. Temporary Driveway Access $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 9. Public Road Intersection-Subdivision $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 10. Discharge Drain Tile in Ditch line of CTH  $50 fee plus $300 deposit
|:| 11. County Project Related No Fee

Permit Only

|:| 12. Change Use of Existing Driveway $50

|:| 13. Pave Existing Driveway Access $50

Non-compliance

|:| 14. Installed Access without Permit $500 penalty

|:| 15. Paving in Right-of-Way without Permit $100 penalty

|:| 16. Removal of lllegally Placed Driveway Actual cost

|:| 17. Appeals (non-refundable) $100

$50 fee includes one post-installation inspection.
$300 deposit will be returned to owner upon acceptance of completed work. The following exceptions will apply:
e $50 will be deducted from the deposit for each re-inspection if installation by contractor/owner is unacceptable. The
remainder will be returned to owner.
e If installation is unacceptable and Dodge County has to correct the faulty installation, the deposit will be forfeited by
owner and actual costs for correction shall be borne by applicant.
e $50 will be deducted for one six-month permit extension.

Make checks payable to Dodge County Highway Commission and mail to:
Dodge County Highway Commission
211 E. Center Street
Juneau, WI 53039-1309
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